///// ° 3,500 Ib Capacity Per Axle

Dexter® 10” x 2-1/4” Nev-R-Adjust® Electric Brake

DEXTER  jse with 545UHI thru 655UHI Hubs and Drums
NEV-R-ADJUST "
Part No. Qty. Req. Description
23-4610* Pair 10” Nev-R-Adjust® electric brakes
23-469 Right hand electric brake complete

23-468 (shown)

Left hand electric brake complete

Replacement Parts

103
71-681**
71-682**
46-139
48-22
48-23
46-56
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Magnet, spring and clip (green wires)

Left hand shoe and lining kit for 1 brake (shown)
Right hand shoe and lining kit for 1 brake
Adjuster spring

Left hand adjuster only (shown)

Right hand adjuster only

Retractor spring (new style)

*Pair includes mounting hardwatre.
** 71-681 and 76-682 - Shoe and lining kit, includes hold-down pins and springs.
See complete breakdown on crofttrailer.com.



