

## 3,500 lb Capacity Per Axle

**Dexter**<sup>®</sup> 10" x 2-1/4" **Nev-R-Adjust**<sup>®</sup> Electric Brake Use with **545UHI** thru **655UHI** Hubs and Drums





Part No.	Qty. Req.	Description
23-4610*		Pair 10" Nev-R-Adjust® electric brakes
23-469		Right hand electric brake complete
23-468 (shown)		Left hand electric brake complete
Replacement Parts		
103	1	Magnet, spring and clip (green wires)
71-681**	1	Left hand shoe and lining kit for 1 brake (shown)
71-682**	1	Right hand shoe and lining kit for 1 brake
46-139	1	Adjuster spring
48-22	1	Left hand adjuster only (shown)
48-23	1	Right hand adjuster only
46-56	1	Retractor spring (new style)

<sup>\*</sup>Pair includes mounting hardware.

<sup>\*\*</sup> **71-681** and **76-682** - Shoe and lining kit, includes hold-down pins and springs. See complete breakdown on crofttrailer.com.